

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 197-220 OF 2005 (For Prel.Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S. DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Ad interim stay in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER