

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.25-48 & 49-72 in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 197-206 & 208-220 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S. DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and directions)

Date: 17/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Pravin K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

For Intervenors

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

in IA 25-48

Mr. S.K. Nandy, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2006.

Post the matter itself for final hearing on next Monday i.e. 24.7.

ora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master