

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.25-48 & 49-72 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 197-206 & 208-

220/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S. DESHPANDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions and office report)

[T.P.(C) No.197-220/2005]

With

SLP(C) No.16361/2005

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.17572/2005

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) No.59/2005

T.C.(C) No.60/2005

T.C.(C) No.61/2005

T.C.(C) No.62/2005

T.C.(C) No.63/2005

T.C.(C) No.64/2005

T.C.(C) No.65/2005

T.C.(C) No.86-88/2005

T.C.(C) No.70/2005

T.C.(C) No.74/2005

T.C.(C) No.76/2005

T.C.(C) No.77/2005

T.C.(C) No.69/2005

T.C.(C) No.71/2005

T.C.(C) No.72/2005

T.C.(C) No.73/2005

T.C.(C) No.75/2005

T.C.(C) No.2/2007

T.C.(C) No.3/2007

T.C.(C) No.4/2007

T.C.(C) No.5/2007

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

For UOI

Mr.Amarjit Singh, ASG

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Nandy, Adv.

Mr.K.S.Rana, Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms.K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr.P.Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms.Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

3

Post after ten days.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master